

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3037/2005.

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2005 in SBCRLRP No.829/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SAHADUTT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAMUDEEN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.

Mrs. Madhur Dadlani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.5 is now represented by counsel who seeks two weeks' time to file

Statement of Objections. We direct that vakalatnama shall be filed during the course of the day

and Statement of Objections shall be filed within two weeks.

(Subhash Chander)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

As